

1 Page 1-line 3 After "definitions;" insert "repealing a
2 sentencing provision; making conforming
3 amendments;".
4
5 Page 1-line 9 Delete "and" and insert ","; after "6-2-104"
6 insert ", 6-2-105(b) and 6-2-108(b)".
7
8 Page 3-line 7 Strike "Except as provided in W.S. 6-2-109,".
9
10 Page 4-after line 2 Insert and renumber as necessary:
11
12 **"6-2-105. Manslaughter; penalty.**
13
14 (b) ~~Except as provided in W.S. 6-2-109,~~ **M**anslaughter is a
15 felony punishable by imprisonment in the penitentiary for not more
16 than twenty (20) years.
17
18 **6-2-108. Drug induced homicide; penalty.**
19
20 (b) ~~Except as provided in W.S. 6-2-109,~~ **D**rug induced
21 homicide is a felony punishable by imprisonment in the penitentiary
22 for not more than twenty (20) years.
23
24 **Section 2.** W.S. 6-2-109 is repealed."
25
26 Page 2-line 4 Delete "**Section 2.**" and insert "**Section 3.**".
27 HUTCHINGS, COOPER